	Paper No.		
Filed:	September	22,	2014

Filed on behalf of: VirnetX Inc.

By:

Joseph E. Palys
Paul Hastings LLP
Paul Hastings LLP
875 15th Street NW
Washington, DC 20005
Naveen Modi
Paul Hastings LLP
875 15th Street NW
Washington, DC 20005

Telephone: (202) 551-1996
Facsimile: (202) 551-0496

Washington, DC 20003

Telephone: (202) 551-1990

Facsimile: (202) 551-0490

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICROSOFT CORPORATION and APPLE INC.
Petitioners

v.

VIRNETX INC. Patent Owner

Case IPR2014-00404 Patent 7,987,274

Patent Owner VirnetX Inc.'s Current List of Exhibits



In response to the Board's Institution Decision in IPR2014-00484 (Paper

No. 11, Sept. 15, 2014), which joined that proceeding with this one, VirnetX submits new Exhibit 2034.

	Description	Previously
No.		Submitted
2001	Reserved	
to		
2022		
2023	Memorandum Opinion and Order in VirnetX Inc. v. Mitel	X
	Networks Corp. et al., Case No. 6:11-CV-00018 (E.D.	
	Tex. Aug. 1, 2012)	
2024	Office Action Response filed April 15, 2010, in	X
	Reexamination Control No. 95/001,269	
2025	Glossary for the Linux FreeS/WAN Project	X
2026	Excerpts from McGraw-Hill Computer Desktop	X
	Encyclopedia (9th ed. 2001)	
2027	Microsoft's Responsive Claim Construction Brief in	X
	VirnetX Inc. v. Microsoft Corp., Case No. 6:07-CV-00080	
	(E.D. Tex. Jan. 20, 2009)	
2028	Defendants' Responsive Claim Construction Brief in	X
	VirnetX Inc. v. Cisco Systems, Inc. et al., Case No. 6:10-	
	CV-00417 (E.D. Tex. Dec. 7, 2011)	
2029	Defendants' Responsive Claim Construction Brief in	X
	VirnetX Inc. v. Mitel Networks Corp. et al., Case No.	
	6:11-CV-00018 (E.D. Tex. Jun. 11, 2012)	
2030	VirnetX's Opening Claim Construction Brief in VirnetX	X
	Inc. v. Microsoft Corp., Case No. 6:07-cv-00080 (E.D.	
	Tex. Dec. 30, 2008)	
-	Petition for IPR by Apple against U.S. Patent No.	X
	7,188,180 in IPR2014-00481 (Mar. 7, 2014)	
2032	Reserved	
2033	Transcript of Teleconference of August 20, 2014	X



Exhibit	Description	Previously
No.		Submitted
2034	Petition for Inter Partes Review by Microsoft against	
	U.S. Patent No. 7,987,274 in IPR2014-00403 (Feb. 4,	
	2014)	

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: September 22, 2014 By: /Joseph E. Palys/

Joseph E. Palys

Registration No. 46,508

Counsel for VirnetX Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I hereby certify that I caused to be served on the counsel for Petitioner a true and correct copy of the foregoing Patent Owner VirnetX Inc.'s Current List of Exhibits by electronic means on September 22, 2014 as follows:

Counsel for Microsoft Corporation:

W. Karl Renner Kevin E. Greene 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 IPR38868-0003IP2@fr.com

Counsel for Apple Inc.:

Jeffrey P. Kushan Joseph A. Micallef Sidley Austin LLP 1501 K Street NW Washington, DC 20005

Dated: September 22, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

/Joseph E. Palys/
Joseph E. Palys
Counsel for VirnetX Inc.

